

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5517/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-11-2017 in CRLM No. 38961/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

JITENDRA SHARMA @ DOCTOR SAHEB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 20-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty.

As prayed, list the matter after one week.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER