

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II-A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).5517/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-11-2017
in CRLM No.38961/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Patna)

JITENDRA SHARMA @ DOCTOR SAHEB & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103806/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.112452/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.103805/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Subhro Sanyal, AOR
Ms.Soumya Roop Sanyal, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned
order passed by the High Court.

However, we direct the concerned magistrate to decide
the complaint strictly in accordance with law without being
influenced by any observations made by the magistrate and
by the High Court in the impugned order.

Needless to observe that the petitioners shall be
entitled to raise all pleas of fact and law.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master